serious attention, because not every case of nephropathia epidemica runs a benign 
course [Forslund et ai., 1992]. 

Risk of infections transmitted by arthropods and rodents in forestry 
workers 

Anton W. Moll van Charante, Jan Groen and Albert D.M.E. Osterhaus 
Ellropean JOlin/at of Epidemiology 1994, 10:349-351 

Summary 

One hundred and fifty-one forestry workers and 151 matched office clerks were 
compared as to the presence of antibodies against Borrelia bllrgdoiferi, tick-borne 
encephalitis virus, Puumala virus and lymphocytic choriomeningitis virus. Their 
occupational risks of being infected by Borrelia was fourfold and significant, by